Championship November 9, 2007

2007 WYOMING 1A FOOTBALL STATISTICS

Playoff Results East Overall  Pwr Rtg
Southeast 74, Upton 21 Southeast 5-0 11-0
NST 24, Burlington 18 Normative Services 3-2 6-4
Guernsey 32, Hulett C Guernsey a-1 7-4
Cokeville 49, Dubois 13 Hulett 2-3 5-4
Upton 1-4 2-7
Guernsey 26, Cokeville 14 Midwest 0-5 0-7
Southeast 42, NSI 8
State Champions West Overall  Pwr Rtg
Southeast 28, Guernsey 12 Southeast Cyclones Cokeville 5-0 6-3
Burlington 4-1 5-4
Wyoming Indian 3-2 4-3
Only partial stats have been received for teams in blue - |Dubois 2-3 3-6
only teams with complete stats are shown in toplC HEM 1-4 2-6
Shoshoni 0-5 1-7

Wyopreps.com - Home for High School Stats

Peak Game Performers | Team Player
Rushing Yards 395 Southeast ! 208 Jeremy Brandl, 10 - Dubois
Passing Yards 217 Guernsey E 217 David Moats, 10 - Guernsey
Receiving Yards i 142 Rage Geringer, 13 - Guernsey
All Purpose Yards 463 Southeast E 304 David Moats, 10 - Guernsey
Pass Completions 16 Guernsey i 16 David Moats, 10 - Guernsey
Offensive Points 74 Southeast ! 28 Easton, 34 - Southeast
Defensive Points 163 Dubois E 38 Chase McNamee - Shoshoni
Longest Rush i 87 Pete Lambert, 44 - Upton
Longest Reception i 73 Herbst, 20 - Southeast
Longest Kick Return i 95 Pete Lambert, 44 - Upton
Longest Punt Return i 70 Herbst, 20 - Southeast
Long Punt i 53 Jake Unger, 50 - Dubois
Long Field Goal i 24 Bullington, 2 - Southeast
Fax results to WwWw.wyopreps.com
(866) 432 3931 Home For High School Stats Home Team is responsible

BY MONDAY NOON for faxing results
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Championship

TEAM RUSHING
SCHOOL
Southeast
Dubois
Guernsey
Shoshoni
Midwest

TEAM PASSING
SCHOOL
Guernsey
Shoshoni
Southeast
Midwest
Dubois

TEAM OFFENSE
SCHOOL
Southeast
Guernsey
Shoshoni
Dubois
Midwest

Fax results to
(866) 432 3931
BY MONDAY NOON

OFFENSE
YD/IGAME  YD/ATT
252.5 6.1
182.8 4.7
153.3 6.1
151.5 4.6
75.3 3.3

YD/GAME YD/COMP  TOT YD

166.0 18.4
102.0 16.3
69.8 20.8
41.3 8.3
33.0 10.2
(RUSH + PASS)
YD/IGAME  YD/ATT
322.4 6.7
319.3 6.6
253.5 5.1
215.8 4.4
116.7 3.1

TOT YD

2778
1462
1686
1212
452

1826
816
768
248
264

TOTYD

3546
3512
2028
1726
700

ATT
455
314
277
266
139

COMP

99
50
37
30
26

ATT
529
532
394
389
223

TD'S

47
14
21
10
1

ATT
255
128
74
84
75

TD'S
56
46
14
15

1

1ST DOWN

83
73
40
32
23

COMP %
38.8%
39.1%
50.0%
35.7%
34.7%

November 9, 2007

TD'S/INT 1STDOWN QB EFF

25/10
4/1
9/5
0/10
1/4

55
26
18
10
9

123.5
101.4
163.8
36.7
58.0

FUMBLES

PT/IGAME 1ST DOWN 1ST/GAME LOST/REC

40.1
31.6
15.3
12.8
1.0

WWW.wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats

101
96
58
82
36

9.2
8.7
7.3
10.3
6.0

15/3

10/4
0/0
7/6
5/8

Home Team is responsible

for faxing results
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Championship

RUSH DEFENSE
SCHOOL
Shoshoni
Southeast
Guernsey
Midwest
Dubois

PASS DEFENSE
SCHOOL
Shoshoni
Guernsey
Dubois
Midwest
Southeast

TEAM DEFENSE
SCHOOL
Shoshoni
Guernsey
Southeast
Dubois
Midwest

Fax results to
(866) 432 3931
BY MONDAY NOON

DEFENSE
YD/IGAME  YD/ATT
76.4 4.5
98.4 3.1
113.1 4.4
226.3 6.1
245.5 5.3
YD/IGAME  YD/ATT
10.8 5.1
30.0 4.9
52.9 4.7
78.0 5.4
80.5 3.6
YD/IGAME  YD/ATT
87.1 4.6
143.1 4.5
178.8 3.3
298.4 5.2
304.3 5.9

YD VS
611
1082
1244
1358
1964

YD VS
86
330
423
468
885

YD VS
697
1574
1967
2387
1826

ATTVS
136
351
281
223
373

ATTVS
17
68
90
87

245

ATTVS
153
349
596
463
310

TDVS
5
5
12
17
19

TDVS

o~ S_DNO

TDVS
5
14
11
23
21

1ST DOWN

22
34
57
40
78

1ST DOWN

2
9
21
12
30

1STDOWN PT/GAME

24
66
53
99
53

WWW.wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats

13.3
16.5
6.5
23.8
29.8

TO'S
3
35
29
10
8

November 9, 2007

TO'S+/-

15

-1
-7

Home Team is responsible

for faxing results



Championship

RUSHING
PLAYER#

1 Jeremy Brandl, 10

2 Stephen Easton, 34

3 David Moats, 10

4 Chase McNamee,

5 David Castle, 22

6 Lance Knigge,

7 Ryan Gross, 24

8 Tanner May, 32

9 Jason Weber, 31
10 Shane Grover, 11

PASSING
PLAYER#

1 David Moats, 10
2 Chase McNamee,
3 Steven Bullington, 2
4 Robert Betts, 17
5 Justin Weber, 25
6 Taylor Weber, 10
7 Ryan Gross, 24
8 Brandt Herbst, 20
9

10

RECEIVING
PLAYER#
1 Rage Geringer, 13
2 Cefus Wood,
3 Thomas lbarra, 2
4 Justin Briggs, 44
5 David Castle, 22
6 Tanner May, 32
7 Tim Thompson,
8 Jason Weber, 31
9 Austin Montgomery, 4
10 Ty McNamee

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE

PLAYER #
1 David Moats, 10
2 Chase McNamee,
3 Jeremy Brandl, 10
4 Stephen Easton, 34
5 Steven Bullington, 2
6 Justin Weber, 25
7 David Castle, 22
8 Rage Geringer, 13
9 Jason Weber, 31

10 Lance Knigge,

Fax results to
(866) 432 3931
BY MONDAY NOON

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

YD/IGAME  YD/ATT  TOTYD
97.1 5.6 77
94.8 6.8 1043
70.0 7.4 770
67.0 5.2 536
59.0 5.5 649
55.4 4.3 443
52.1 6.8 573
46.5 7.1 511
44.2 3.4 265
39.3 3.9 314

YD/GAME YD/COMP  TOT YD

166.0 18.4 1826
102.0 16.3 816
67.8 20.7 746
33.0 10.2 264
21.8 9.4 131
19.5 7.3 117
2.0 22.0 22
0.0 0.0 0
YD/IGAME  YD/REC  TOTYD
74.9 275 824
47.9 17.4 383
35.4 16.9 389
28.6 28.6 315
28.5 13.0 313
20.0 14.7 220
19.1 19.1 153
17.8 7.1 107
17.7 17.7 195
16.9 19.3 135
YD/IGAME  YD/ATT  TOTYD
237.5 12.7 2612
176.5 9.0 1412
132.5 6.5 1060
100.5 7.1 1105
92.3 10.7 1015
91.7 8.5 550
91.3 6.9 1004
85.2 20.4 937
85.0 4.9 510
83.5 6.0 668

ATT
140
154
104
103
117
103
84
72
78
80

COMP
99
50
36
26
14
16

1
0

REC
30
22
23
11
24
15

8
15
11

7

ATT
205
157
163
156
95
65
146
46
104
111

TD'S
6
20

rRrNENMO O ®

ATT
255
127
70
75
50
34

TD'S

-
W o
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TD'S
9
9
7

22
4
0

10

20
1
2

SCHOOL
Dubois
Southeast
Guernsey
Shoshoni
Guernsey
Shoshoni
Southeast
Southeast
Midwest
Dubois

COMP %
38.8%
39.4%
51.4%
34.7%
28.0%
47.1%
33.3%
0.0%

SCHOOL
Guernsey
Shoshoni
Guernsey
Southeast
Guernsey
Southeast
Shoshoni
Midwest
Guernsey
Shoshoni

SCHOOL
Guernsey
Shoshoni
Dubois
Southeast
Southeast
Midwest
Guernsey
Guernsey
Midwest
Shoshoni

WWW.WYyopreps.com

Home For High School Stats

TD'S/INT QB EFF

25/10
4/1
9/5
1/4
0/7
0/3
0/0
0/0

123.5
102.2
169.1
58.0
22.0
58.3
94.9
0.0

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

November 9, 2007

SCHOOL
Guernsey
Shoshoni
Southeast
Dubois
Midwest
Midwest
Southeast
Southeast

Home Team is responsible
for faxing results



Championship

PUNT RETURN
PLAYER#
1 Brandt Herbst, 20
2 Cefus Wood,
3 Gary Boyle,
4 Rage Geringer, 13

a1

O OVWow~N®

KICK RETURN
PLAYER #
1 Lance Knigge,
2 Brandt Herbst, 20
3 Justin Weber, 25
4 Austin Montgomery, 4
5 Jason Weber, 31
6 Rage Geringer, 13
7 Jeremy Brandl, 10
8 Shane Grover, 11
9 Cefus Wood,
10 Gary Boyle,

SCORING
PLAYER#

1 Stephen Easton, 34

2 Rage Geringer, 13

3 Chase McNamee,

4 Ryan Gross, 24

5 Tanner May, 32

6 David Castle, 22

7 Jeremy Brandl, 10

8 David Moats, 10

9 Steven Bullington, 2
10 Shane Grover, 11

PUNTING
PLAYER #
1 Chase McNamee,
2 Jake Unger, 50
3 Steven Bullington, 2
4 Rage Geringer, 13
5 Austin Montgomery, 4
6 Jason Weber, 31
7
8
9
10

KICKING

PLAYER#

1 Aaron Weglin, 77

2 Austin Montgomery, 4

3 Shane Grover, 11

4 Rage Geringer, 13

5 Trevor Ross, 66

6 Tim Thompson,

7 Blake Herbst, 51

8 Robert Lanier, 71

9

Fax results to
(866) 432 3931
BY MONDAY NOON

(at least 5 returns)

YD/GAME
28.2
12.5
13.8

2.7

YD/RET
16.3
9.1
7.3
3.8

(at least 5 returns)

YD/GAME
21.3
14.8
36.0
19.9
20.2

6.8
20.0
10.1
12.5
10.9

PT/IGAME
13.6
10.9
6.8
6.7
6.7
5.6
5.5
5.3
5.3
3.5

YD/RET
34.0
23.3
18.0
16.8
15.1
15.0
14.5
13.5
12.5
12.4

PTS
150
120
54
74
74
62
44
58
58
28

(at least 5 punts)

TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM

40.0
33.5
32.5
28.1
27.0
21.3

37.4
25.6
28.4
24.1
25.2
17.8

(at least 5 kicks)

TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM

47.6
46.5
46.2
43.8
43.4
41.3
37.8
34.0

36.3
26.2
13.6
41.0
30.8
38.2
24.9
17.6

TOTYD
310
100
110

30

TOT YD
170
163
216
219
121
75
160
81
100
87

TD'S

5.1
3.1
2.4
1.8
0.9
2.8

3.9
0.5
0.6
0.5
0.5
3.0
2.3
0.8

RET
19
11
15

8

RET
5
7

12
13

_n
@
¥

[N NeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNo)

PUNTS
41
25
26
20
10
17

KICKS
43
6
5
5
5
24
25
5

SCHOOL
Southeast
Shoshoni
Shoshoni
Guernsey

SCHOOL
Shoshoni
Southeast
Midwest
Guernsey
Midwest
Guernsey
Dubois
Dubois
Shoshoni
Shoshoni

[
m
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MRoooooooo

SCHOOL
Shoshoni
Dubois
Southeast
Guernsey
Guernsey
Midwest

SCHOOL
Southeast
Guernsey
Dubois
Guernsey
Southeast
Shoshoni
Southeast
Midwest

WWW.WYyopreps.com

Home For High School Stats

SFTY

o

[cNoNoNoNol NeoNoNo]

SCHOOL
Southeast
Guernsey
Shoshoni
Southeast
Southeast
Guernsey
Dubois
Guernsey
Southeast
Dubois

November 9, 2007

Home Team is responsible
for faxing results



Championship
10

PLAYER#
Isaac Fitzgerald,
Justin Briggs, 44
Chase McNamee
Stephen Easton, 34
Levi Vanuga, 60
Kevin Boomhower, 52
Travis Slagowski, 75
Aaron Weglin, 77
Gilbert Whaley, 51
10 Shane Grover, 11
11 Nate Brown, 33
12 Henry Collins, 19
13 Chance Gonka
14 Jake Buckhaults, 6
15 David Contreras, 75
16 Ty McNamee
17 Jacob Clemetson
18 Cefus Wood
19 Jason Sullivan
20 David Castle, 22
21 Colby Sturgeon, 13
22 Jeremy Brandl, 10
23 Liam Collins, 83
24 Ryan Huxtable
25 Tanner May, 32
26 Robert Betts, 17
27 Kyle Cundall, 60
28 Jake Unger, 50
29 David Moats, 10
30 Seth Marsh, 68
31 Brandt Herbst, 20
32 Ryan Gross, 24
33 Gary Boyle
34 Lance Knigge,
35 Joey McCabe, 40
36 Jacob Foos, 42
37 Steven Bullington, 2
38 Blake Herbst, 51
39 Nate Garner, 55
40 Justin Weber, 25
41 Austin Montgomery, 4
42 Jason Weber, 31
43 Dan Stelznser
44 Trevor Ross, 66
45 Tim Thompson
46 Rage Geringer, 13
47 Nuss, 88
48 Nick Pince
49 Robert Lanier, 71
50 Clay Cundall, 75

O©CoO~NOOOOPA~WNLE

Fax results to
(866) 432 3931
BY MONDAY NOON

PTIGAME
24.5
17.2
16.6
15.4
14.4
13.2
13.1
12.8
12.3
12.2
12.2
11.3
11.0
10.0
10.0

9.9
9.5
9.3
9.1
8.7
8.7
8.6
8.3
7.8
7.6
7.6
7.4
6.9
6.9
6.8
6.7
6.7
6.6
6.0
5.5
5.5
5.3
5.2
5.0
4.8
4.6
4.6
4.5
4.3
3.8
3.7
3.6
3.5
3.3
3.1

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
PTS AT ut TL--SCK PB
196 36 56 1--10
189 46 40 10.5--2.5 2
133 41 23 0--2
169 28 31 11--4 1
115.5 46 22 7.5--1
145.5 71 26 2.5--0
104.5 40 16 7.5--0
140.5 45 20 15--3.5
98.5 50 18 2.5--0
97.5 49 15 3.5--1
134 52 34 3--0
90 35 24 1
88 36 19 0--3
110.5 43 14 6--0.5
110.5 21 22 8--5.5
79 31 12 1--7
76 46 7 0--2
74 32 16
73 31 17 0--1
96 20 23 5--0
95.5 23 19 2.5--0 1
68.5 25 16 0.5--0
66.5 20 17 2.5--0
62 27 15
84 15 20 1--0 8
61 30 12 1
81 29 23 2--0
55 21 10 3--0
75.5 15 15 3.5--0
74.5 23 15 5.5--1 1
74 13 12 6
73.5 11 14 0.5--0 4
53 28 5
48 28 5
44 27 7 1--0
60 14 8 4--1
58.5 13 15 0.5--0 2
57 19 13 2--2
55 18 6 5--0
28.5 8 7 0--0.5
50.5 8 10 2.5--0
275 7 7 0.5--0
36 36
a7 22 8 3--0
30 7 6 0--2
41 5 8
40 15 7 2--0
28 6 6 5
19.5 8 5 0--0.5
34.5 10 10 1.5--0

WWW.wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats
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November 9, 2007

BK SCHOOL
Shoshoni
Southeast
Shoshoni

1 Southeast
Dubois
Guernsey
Dubois
Southeast
Dubois
Dubois
Guernsey
Dubois
Shoshoni
Southeast
Southeast
Shoshoni
Shoshoni
Shoshoni
Shoshoni
Guernsey
Southeast
Dubois
Dubois
Shoshoni
Southeast
Dubois
Guernsey
Dubois
Guernsey
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast
Shoshoni
Shoshoni
Dubois
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast
Guernsey
Midwest
Guernsey
Midwest
Shoshoni
Southeast
Shoshoni
Guernsey
Guernsey
Shoshoni
Midwest
Guernsey

Home Team is responsible
for faxing results



Championship
Southeast Cyclones
2007 Overall Record: 11 -0
State Champions
INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE
RUSHING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YT/ATT TOT YD ATT
Stephen Easton, 34 94.8 6.8 1043 154
Ryan Gross, 24 52.1 6.8 573 84
Tanner May, 32 46.5 7.1 511 72
Brandt Herbst, 20 27.2 5.8 299 52
Steven Bullington, 2 24.5 4.6 269 59
Skyler Kirchhefer, 12 2.9 4.0 32 8
Jake Buckhaults, 6 2.4 3.3 26 8
JL Lippincott, 22/7 1.1 2.0 12 6
Blake Herbst, 51 0.5 2.0 6 3
Zane Mackey, 40 0.3 3.0 3 1
Perry McNees, 33 0.3 1.0 3 3
Colby Sturgeon, 13 0.1 0.2 1 5
#22 0.0 0.0 0 3
PASSING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD COMP
Steven Bullington, 2 67.8 20.7 746 36
Ryan Gross, 24 2.0 22.0 22 1
Brandt Herbst, 20 0.0 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/REC TOT YD REC
Justin Briggs, 44 28.6 28.6 315 11
Tanner May, 32 20.0 14.7 220 15
Brandt Herbst, 20 11.2 24.6 123 5
Brodie Epler, 11 5.7 21.0 63 3
Zane Hort, 80 4.0 44.0 44 1
Ryan Gross, 24 0.3 1.5 3 2
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Brandt Herbst, 20 28.2 16.3 310 19
Ryan Gross, 24 55 30.5 61 2
Stephen Easton, 34 4.1 45.0 45 1
Blake Herbst, 51 2.5 28.0 28 1
Tanner May, 32 0.8 9.0 9 1
Jacob Foos, 42 0.1 1.0 1 1
David Contreras, 75 0.0 0.0 0 1
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Brandt Herbst, 20 14.8 23.3 163 7
Tanner May, 32 55 20.3 61 3
Justin Briggs, 44 2.1 23.0 23 1
Stephen Easton, 34 1.5 17.0 17 1
Brodie Epler, 11 1.1 12.0 12 1
Ryan Gross, 24 0.7 8.0 8 1
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/ATT TOT YD ATT
Stephen Easton, 34 100.5 7.1 1105 156
Steven Bullington, 2 92.3 10.7 1015 95
Brandt Herbst, 20 81.4 10.8 895 83
Tanner May, 32 72.8 8.8 801 91
Ryan Gross, 24 60.6 7.4 667 90
Justin Briggs, 44 30.7 28.2 338 12
Brodie Epler, 11 6.8 18.8 75 4
Zane Hort, 80 4.0 44.0 44 1
Blake Herbst, 51 3.1 8.5 34 4
Skyler Kirchhefer, 12 2.9 4.0 32 8
Jake Buckhaults, 6 2.4 3.3 26 8
JL Lippincott, 22/7 1.1 2.0 12 6
Zane Mackey, 40 0.3 3.0 3 1
Perry McNees, 33 0.3 1.0 3 3
Jacob Foos, 42 0.1 1.0 1 1
Colby Sturgeon, 13 0.1 0.2 1 5
David Contreras, 75 0.0 0.0 0 1

www.wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats
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Southeast 8 Burns 6

Southeast 30
Southeast 27
Southeast 46
Southeast 34
Southeast 65
Southeast 21
Southeast 67
Southeast 74
Southeast 42
Southeast 28

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
TD'S

Guernsey 12

Upton O

Hulett O

Pine Bluffs 6
Midwest O

Lusk 7

Normative Services 0
Upton 21

Normative Services 8
Guernsey 12

COMP % TDS/ INT QBEFF
51% 9/5 169
33% 0/0 95
0% 0/0 0

Dan Bleak -

All Classes Stat Coordinator



Championship November 9, 2007

SCORING
PLAYER,# PT/GAME PTS TD'S FG'S 1EP 2 EP SFTY
Stephen Easton, 34 13.6 150 22 0 0 9 0
Ryan Gross, 24 6.7 74 12 0 0 1 0
Tanner May, 32 6.7 74 12 0 0 0 1
Steven Bullington, 2 5.3 58 4 1 31 0 0
Brandt Herbst, 20 3.5 38 6 0 0 1 0
Justin Briggs, 44 2.7 30 5 0 0 0 0
Jacob Foos, 42 0.5 6 1 0 0 0 0
Skyler Kirchhefer, 12 0.5 6 1 0 0 0 0
Aaron Weglin, 77 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 1
Zane Mackey, 40 0.2 2 0 0 0 1 0
Colby Sturgeon, 13 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0
PUNTING
PLAYER,# TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNTS
Steven Bullington, 2 32.5 28.4 2.4 26
Stephen Easton, 34 30.0 30.0 0.1 1
KICKING
PLAYER,# TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICKS
Aaron Weglin, 77 47.6 36.3 3.9 43
Trevor Ross, 66 43.4 30.8 0.5 5
Blake Herbst, 51 37.8 24.9 2.3 25
Steven Bullington, 2 36.3 25.7 0.3 3
KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,# FGM FGA LONG 1 EPM 1 EPA
Steven Bullington, 2 1 2 24 31 33
Aaron Weglin, 77 0 2 0 0 0
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
PLAYER,# PT/GAME PTS AT uT TL--SCK PB FR INT BK
Justin Briggs, 44 17.2 189 46 40 10.5--2.5 2 1 3
Stephen Easton, 34 15.4 169 28 31 11--4 1 2 3 1
Aaron Weglin, 77 12.8 140.5 45 20 15--3.5
Jake Buckhaults, 6 10.0 110.5 43 14 6--0.5 3 1
David Contreras, 75 10.0 110.5 21 22 8--5.5 1
Colby Sturgeon, 13 8.7 95.5 23 19 2.5--0 1 2 3
Tanner May, 32 7.6 84 15 20 1--0 8 2
Seth Marsh, 68 6.8 74.5 23 15 5.5--1 1
Brandt Herbst, 20 6.7 74 13 12 6 5
Ryan Gross, 24 6.7 73.5 11 14 0.5--0 4 5
Jacob Foos, 42 55 60 14 8 4--1 3
Steven Bullington, 2 5.3 58.5 13 15 0.5--0 2 2
Blake Herbst, 51 5.2 57 19 13 2--2
Trevor Ross, 66 4.3 47 22 8 3--0
Zane Hort, 80 3.0 33 10 5 1--0 2
Skyler Kirchhefer, 12 2.2 245 3 7 1.5--1
Nels Frazier, 70 2.0 225 2 8 1.5--0
Dane Hansen, 71 1.5 17 5 3 2--0
Brodie Epler, 11 0.9 10 4 3
Andy Carpenter, 64 0.7 8 2 3
Manuel Contreras, 72 0.6 7 5 1
Brad Muhlenkamp, 55 0.5 6 2 2
Randy Jinks, 50 0.5 5.5 4 0.5--0
Robbie Gurney, 65 0.5 5 1 1--0
Luke Kaufman, 1 0.5 5 1 2
Kody McClun,26 0.4 4 2 1
Perry McNees, 33 0.3 3 1 1
Bob Grandy, 79 0.3 3 1 1
Clifford Swank, 84 0.2 2 1
Sawyer Rutt, 81 0.2 2 1
Zane Mackey, 5 0.1 1 1
Tyler Werner, 62 0.1 1 1

www.wyopreps.com ban Bleak -
Home For High School Stats All Classes Stat Coordinator



Championship

RUSHING
PLAYER,#
David Moats, 10
David Castle, 22
Nate Brown, 33
Nate Martinez, 40
Rage Geringer, 13
Austin Montgomery, 4

PASSING
PLAYER,#
David Moats, 10

RECEIVING
PLAYER,#

Rage Geringer, 13
Thomas lbarra, 2
David Castle, 22

Austin Montgomery, 4
Nuss, 88

Nate Martinez, 40

Nate Brown, 33

Guernsey Vikings
2007 Overall Record: 7 - 4
State Runner-Up
INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

YD/GAME YT/ATT
70.0 7.4
59.0 5.5
18.7 4.6
5.3 9.7
0.7 2.7
-0.5 -2.5

TOT YD
770
649
206
58

8
-5

YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD

166.0 18.4

YD/GAME YD/REC
74.9 27.5
35.4 16.9
28.5 13.0
17.7 17.7
5.6 7.8
4.1 15.0
-0.7 -4.0

PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET
Rage Geringer, 13 2.7 3.8
David Moats, 10 1.5 8.0
David Castle, 22 0.5 2.5
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET
Austin Montgomery, 4 19.9 16.8
Rage Geringer, 13 6.8 15.0
David Castle, 22 3.4 12.3
#9 0.7 8.0
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/ATT
David Moats, 10 237.5 12.7
David Castle, 22 91.3 6.9
Rage Geringer, 13 85.2 20.4
Austin Montgomery, 4 37.2 15.7
Thomas lbarra, 2 35.4 16.9
Nate Brown, 33 18.0 4.2
Nate Martinez, 40 9.4 11.4
Nuss, 88 5.6 7.8
#9 0.7 8.0

www.wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats

1826

TOT YD
824
389
313
195

45
-8

TOT YD
2612
1004
937
409

389
198
103
62
8

ATT
104
117

N Wwo

ATT
205
146

46

conNvuio o0

ATT
255

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

TD'S
9
10
20
4

oL, N0

November 9, 2007

Lusk 17 Guernsey 14

Southeast 30 Guernsey 12
Guernsey 60 Normative Services 30
Guernsey 63 Upton 36

Burns 32 Guernsey 6

Guernsey 50 Lingle Ft Laramie 0
Guernsey 34 Hulett 8

Guernsey 53 Midwest 0
Guernsey 32 Hulett 0

Guernsey 28 Cokeville
Southeast 28 Guernsey 12

TDS /7 INT QB EFF
25/10 123

Dan Bleak -
All Classes Stat Coordinator



Championship

SCORING
PLAYER,#
Rage Geringer, 13
David Castle, 22
David Moats, 10
Austin Montgomery, 4
Nate Brown, 33
Thomas lbarra, 2
Nate Martinez, 40
Kevin Boomhower, 52
Nuss, 88

PUNTING
PLAYER,#
Rage Geringer, 13
Austin Montgomery, 4

KICKING
PLAYER,#
Austin Montgomery, 4
Rage Geringer, 13

KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,#
Austin Montgomery, 4
Rage Geringer, 13

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
PLAYER,#
Kevin Boomhower, 52
Nate Brown, 33
David Castle, 22
Kyle Cundall, 60
David Moats, 10
Nate Garner, 55
Austin Montgomery, 4
Rage Geringer, 13
Nuss, 88
Clay Cundall, 75
Nate Martinez, 40
Calvin Crumbliss, 15
Wes Noyce, 65/66
Thomas lbarra, 2
Troy Hunt, 20
Blake Nelson, 35
Kyler Copsey, 5
Boyd Deuel, 77
Joe Brown, 78
Carl Mikel, 50
Cameron Nuss, 79
#32
#32

www.wyopreps.com

Home For High School

PT/GAME PTS TD'S FG'S 1EP
10.9 120 20 0 0
5.6 62 10 0 0
5.3 58 9 0 0
3.1 34 4 0 10
2.9 32 5 0 0
1.1 12 1 0 0
1.1 12 2 0 0
0.5 6 1 0 0
0.5 6 1 0 0

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNTS
28.1 24.1 1.8 20
27.0 25.2 0.9 10

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICKS
46.5 26.2 0.5 6
43.8 41.0 0.5 5

FGM FGA LONG 1 EPM 1 EPA
0 0 0 10 18
0 0 0 0 1

PT/GAME PTS AT uT TL--SCK
13.2 145.5 71 26 2.5--0
12.2 134 52 34 3--0
8.7 96 20 23 5--0
7.4 81 29 23 2--0
6.9 75.5 15 15 3.5--0
5.0 55 18 6 5--0
4.6 50.5 8 10 2.5--0
3.7 41 5 8
3.6 40 15 7 2--0
3.1 345 10 10 1.5--0
2.8 30.5 4 5 0.5--0
2.6 29 12 4 3--0
2.6 28.5 13 4 2.5--0
1.8 20 3 7 1--0
0.6 7 3 2
0.6 7 3 2
0.6 7 1
0.3 3 1 1
0.2 2 2
0.2 2 2
0.1 1 1
0.1 1 1
0.2 1 1

Stats

o
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PB

wn
coococoocococool]

<
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Dan Bleak -
All Classes Stat Coordinator



Championship

RUSHING
PLAYER,#
Chase McNamee,
Lance Knigge,
Gary Boyle,
Tim Thompson,
Brooks Bowthorpe,
Jason Sullivan

PASSING
PLAYER,#
Chase McNamee,

RECEIVING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/REC TOT YD
Cefus Wood, 47.9 17.4
Tim Thompson, 19.1 19.1
Ty McNamee 16.9 19.3
Lance Knigge, 6.9 18.3
Nick Pince, 5.0 20.0
Ryan Huxtable 3.9 7.8
Gary Boyle, 2.6 10.5
Joey Croce 1.3 10.0
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD
Gary Boyle, 13.8 7.3
Cefus Wood, 12.5 9.1
Chase McNamee, 7.5 15.0
Nick Pince, 0.3 2.0
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD
Lance Knigge, 21.3 34.0
Cefus Wood, 12.5 12.5
Gary Boyle, 10.9 12.4
Tim Thompson, 0.6 5.0
Nick Pince, 0.6 5.0
Ryan Huxtable 0.5 4.0
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/ATT TOT YD
Chase McNamee, 176.5 9.0
Lance Knigge, 83.5 6.0
Cefus Wood, 72.9 14.2
Gary Boyle, 47.1 6.3
Tim Thompson, 25.4 8.1
Ty McNamee 16.9 19.3
Nick Pince, 5.9 11.8
Ryan Huxtable 4.4 7.0
Brooks Bowthorpe, 1.9 3.0
Jason Sullivan 1.8 7.0
Joey Croce 1.3 10.0

Shoshoni Wranglers
2007 Overall Record: 4 - 4

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

YD/GAME YT/ATT

67.0 5.2
55.4 4.3
19.9 4.4
5.6 2.8
1.9 3.0
1.8 7.0

YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD

102.0 16.3

www.wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats

TOT YD
536
443
159

45
15
14

816

383
153
135
55
40

110
100
60
2

170
100
87
5
5
4

1412
668
583
377
203
135

47
35
15
14
10

B R RN oM

ATT
157
111

corkrNno U

ATT
127

»

coocoocoocoorowl

TD'S
9

OO0OO0OO0OORRFRPEFEPWN

COMP %0
39%

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

November 9, 2007

Wind River 20 Shoshoni 0
Shoshoni 7 Normative Services 6
Cokeville 27 Shoshoni 7
Shoshoni 28 Burlington 7
Shoshoni 26 HEM 8

Wyoming Indian 26 Shoshoni 20
Shoshoni 33 Midwest 0

Dubois 12 Shoshoni 9

TDS /7 INT QB EFF
4/1 102

Dan Bleak -
All Classes Stat Coordinator



Championship

SCORING
PLAYER,#

Chase McNamee,
Cefus Wood,

Tim Thompson,
Lance Knigge,
Ty McNamee

Isaac Fitzgerald,
Gary Boyle,

PUNTING
PLAYER,#
Chase McNamee,

KICKING
PLAYER,#
Tim Thompson,
Chase McNamee,

KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,#
Tim Thompson,

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

PLAYER,#
Isaac Fitzgerald,
Chase McNamee

Chance Gonka
Ty McNamee
Jacob Clemetson
Cefus Wood
Jason Sullivan
Ryan Huxtable
Gary Boyle
Lance Knigge,
Dan Stelznser
Tim Thompson
Nick Pince
Jarrod Henry
Joey Croce
Tyler Carlson
Brooks Bowthorpe

PT/GAME
6.8
2.3
2.0
1.5
1.0
1.0
0.8

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNTS

40.0

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM  KICKS

41.3
40.0

FGM

PT/GAME
24.5
16.6
11.0

9.9
9.5
9.3
9.1
7.8
6.6
6.0
4.5
3.8
3.5
2.3
2.0
1.3
0.6

www.wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats

PTS
54
18
16
12

8
8
6

37.4

38.2
30.0

FGA

PTS
196
133
88
79
76
74
73
62
53
48
36
30
28
18
16
10

w

RPRrRErNPREwo0

5.1

3.0
0.4

LONG
0

AT
36
41
36
31
46
32
31
27
28
28

ool oo

Tn

cocoocoocoocoo®
%)

41

24
3

1 EPM
10

uT
56
23
19
12

16
17
15

~ O OO

o

coocoBoom

1 EPA
12

0--2

N
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o
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Championship

RUSHING
PLAYER,#
Jeremy Brandl, 10
Shane Grover, 11
Robert Betts, 17
Liam Collins, 83
#36
Henry Collins, 19

PASSING
PLAYER,#
Robert Betts, 17

RECEIVING
PLAYER,#
Henry Collins, 19
Shane Grover, 11
Jeremy Brandl, 10
Liam Collins, 83

PUNT RETURN

PLAYER,#
Jeremy Brandl, 10
Shane Grover, 11

KICK RETURN
PLAYER,#
Jeremy Brandl, 10
Shane Grover, 11
Henry Collins, 19
Liam Collins, 83
Robert Betts, 17

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
YD/GAME YD/ATT TOT YD

PLAYER,#
Jeremy Brandl, 10
Robert Betts, 17
Shane Grover, 11
Henry Collins, 19
Liam Collins, 83
#36

Dubois Rams

2007 Overall Record: 3-5

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

YD/GAME YT/ATT
97.1 5.6
39.3 3.9
39.3 3.7

4.9 5.6
1.8 14.0
0.5 4.0

YD/GAME YD/COMP
33.0 10.2

YD/GAME YD/REC

10.9 9.7
8.3 16.5
7.8 6.9
6.1 12.3

YD/GAME YD/RET
7.6 20.3
2.5 10.0

YD/GAME YD/RET

20.0 14.5
10.1 13.5
2.1 4.3
0.9 7.0
0.0 0.0

132.5 6.5
72.3 5.2
60.1 5.2
13.5 7.7
11.9 7.9
1.8 14.0

www.wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats

TOT YD

777
314
314
39
14
4

TOT YD
264

1060
578
481
108

95
14

ATT
140

RET
11
6

4
1
1

ATT
163
112

92

14

12
1

oroo0

TD'S
7

P OOoOMW

COMP %0
35%

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

November 9, 2007

Dubois 28 Upton 13
Wyoming Indian 28 Dubois 6
Burlington 12 Dubois 0
Dubois 28 HEM 6

Wind River 35 Dubois 0
Riverside 51 Dubois 8
Cokeville 36 Dubois 20
Dubois 12 Shoshoni 9

TDS /7 INT QB EFF
1/4 58

Dan Bleak -
All Classes Stat Coordinator



Championship

SCORING
PLAYER,# PT/GAME
Jeremy Brandl, 10 5.5
Shane Grover, 11 3.5
Robert Betts, 17 2.8
#36 0.8
Henry Collins, 19 0.3
PUNTING
PLAYER,#
Shane Grover, 11 39.5
Jake Unger, 50 33.5
Joey McCabe, 40 30.5
KICKING
PLAYER,#
Shane Grover, 11 46.2
KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,# FGM
Shane Grover, 11 0
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
PLAYER,# PT/GAME
Levi Vanuga, 60 14.4
Travis Slagowski, 75 13.1
Gilbert Whaley, 51 12.3
Shane Grover, 11 12.2
Henry Collins, 19 11.3
Jeremy Brandl, 10 8.6
Liam Collins, 83 8.3
Robert Betts, 17 7.6
Jake Unger, 50 6.9
Joey McCabe, 40 5.5
Jesse Milleson, 55 3.0
Sid Wirz, 42 2.3
Tyler Sather, 74 2.3
Milleson, 54 2.1
#12 1.8
#57 1.4
Eddie Collins, 82 1.0
Trent Slagowski, 72 0.9
#61 0.8
#53 0.6
Brandon Grove, 35 0.5
#89 0.3
Cody Leake, 81 0.3
#5 0.1

www.wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats

PTS
44
28
22

6
2

34.0
25.6
13.5

13.6

FGA

PTS
115.5
104.5

98.5

97.5

90
68.5
66.5

61

55

44

24
18.5

or wasa~0

0.5
3.1
0.5

0.6

LONG
0

©@NNWNN WSO SN
NP OoOouUudmoooo g

NOTh,OWNOIOO M

N

7

cocoocooo®

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNTS

4
25
4

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM  KICKS

5

1 EPM
2

uT
22
16
18
15
24
16
17
12
10

NWNWO O

cooNnOmMm

1 EPA

0.5--0
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Championship

RUSHING
PLAYER,#
Jason Weber, 31
Justin Weber, 25
Taylor Weber, 10
Cameron Linch, 21
Ethan Chapman, 30

PASSING
PLAYER,#
Justin Weber, 25
Taylor Weber, 10

RECEIVING
PLAYER,#
Jason Weber, 31
Justin Weber, 25
Cameron Linch, 21
Ethan Chapman, 30
Taylor Weber, 10
Karson Shepperson, 22
Paul McCain, 85
HT

PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,#

Midwest Oilers

2007 Overall Record: 0 - 4

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

YD/GAME YT/ATT
44.2 3.4
24.8 4.4
4.7 1.2
1.7 3.3
0.0 0.0

TOT YD
265
149
28
10

0

YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD

21.8 9.4
19.5 7.3

YD/GAME YD/REC
17.8 7.1
7.3 22.0
4.0 8.0
4.0 6.0
3.7 11.0
2.8 8.5
0.8 5.0
0.8 5.0

YD/GAME YD/RET

Jason Weber, 31 2.8 5.7
Justin Weber, 25 1.7 3.3
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET
Justin Weber, 25 36.0 18.0
Jason Weber, 31 20.2 15.1
Jason VanNorman, 80 3.0 18.0
Ethan Chapman, 30 1.2 3.5
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/ATT
Justin Weber, 25 91.7 8.5
Jason Weber, 31 85.0 4.9
Taylor Weber, 10 27.8 4.1
Cameron Linch, 21 5.7 5.7
Ethan Chapman, 30 5.2 4.4
Jason VanNorman, 80 3.0 18.0
Karson Shepperson, 22 2.8 8.5
Paul McCain, 85 0.8 5.0
HT 0.8 5.0

www.wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats

131
117

TOT YD

TOT YD
216
121

18
7

TOT YD
550
510
167

34
31
18
17
5
5

ATT T

w
N
coocooor 0

COMP ATT

16 34

»

coocoocoocooooo0

ATT TD'S

65 0
104 1
41 0
6 0

7 0

1 0

2 0

1 0

1 0

COMP %0
28%
47%

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

November 9, 2007

Wyoming Indian 16 Midwest 0

Upton 27 Midwest 6
Hulett 30 Midwest 0

Normative Services 8 Midwest 0

TDS /7 INT QB EFF
0/7 22
0/3 58

Dan Bleak -

All Classes Stat Coordinator



Championship

SCORING
PLAYER,# PT/GAME PTS TD'S
Jason Weber, 31 1.0 6 1
PUNTING
PLAYER,# TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM
Jason Weber, 31 21.3 17.8 2.8
KICKING
PLAYER,# TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM
Sean Ginn, 50 39.0 21.0 0.2
Robert Lanier, 71 34.0 17.6 0.8
KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,# FGM FGA LONG
Justin Weber, 25 0 0 0
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
PLAYER,# PT/GAME PTS AT
Justin Weber, 25 4.8 28.5 8
Jason Weber, 31 4.6 27.5 7
Robert Lanier, 71 3.3 19.5 8
Kyle Redding, 73 2.3 14 5
Brendan Fiorini, 74 1.9 11.5 6
Karson Shepperson, 22 1.8 11 4
Taylor Weber, 10 1.7 10 1
Troy Ballou, 64 1.5 9 5
Daniel Epperson, 52 1.3 8
Paul McCain, 85 1.3 8 1
Cameron Linch, 21 1.2 7 1
Ethan Chapman, 30 1.0 6 4
Sean Ginn, 50 1.0 6 4
#35 0.3 2

www.wyopreps.com

Home For High School Stats

FG'S

PUNTS

17

KICKS

1 EPM

C
3

PRPPRPWONBNNREN®WOONN

1EP

1 EPA

TL--SCK

0--0.5
0.5--0
0--0.5
0--1
0.5--0

1--0
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